cribed in the Schedule hereto to the building-line restriction imposed by S. 463955, South Auckland Land Registry, for better utilisation from and after the 14th day of August 1972.

SCHEDULE

SOUTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of land situated in Block XIV, Komakorau Survey District, described as follows: Being

A. R. P. 3

- 3 6.7 Part Lot 2, D.P. 12771, and being part Allotment 202, Parish of Kirikiriroa, excepting all coal and other minerals within and under the said land as excepted by conveyance 125720 (R45A/123), South Auckland Land Registry;
- 0 1 28.2 Part Lot 1, D.P. 2386, and being part Allotments 202 and 202A, Parish of Kirikiriroa, excepting all coal and other minerals within and under the said part Allotment 202, as excepted by conveyance 125720 (R45A/123), South Auck-land Land Registry; coloured sepia on plan.

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 26437 (S.O. 45601) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured as above-mentioned.

Dated at Wellington this 9th day of August 1972.

PERCY B. ALLEN, Minister of Works. (P.W. 71/2B/2/0; Hn. D.O. 71/2B/5/0)

Declaring Land Taken for Better Utilisation in the City of Wellington

PURSUANT to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works hereby declares that, a sufficient agree-ment to that effect having been entered into, the land des-cribed in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for better utilisation from and after the 14th day of August 1972.

SCHEDULE

WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 23.9 perches situated in the City of Wellington, Wellington R.D., and being part Section 574, Town of Wellington, and being also Lots 5 and 6, Deeds Plan 191. Balance certificate of title, Volume 534, folio 124, Wellington Land Registry (limited as to parcels).

Dated at Wellington this 31st day of July 1972.

PERCY B. ALLEN, Minister of Works. (P.W. 71/9/2/0; Wn. D.O. 34/0, 34/5/141)

Declaring Land Taken for the Generation of Electricity in the City of Lower Hutt

PURSUANT to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works hereby declares that, sufficient agreements to that effect having been entered into, the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for the generation of electricity from and after the 14th day of August 1972.

SCHEDULE

WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of land situated in the City of Lower Hutt, Wellington R.D., and described as follows: Being

A. R. P.

- 0

- 0
- R. P. Being
 0 39.13 Lot 21, D.P. 8231. All certificate of title, Volume 497, folio 70, Wellington Land Registry.
 0 39.67 Lot 22, D.P. 8231. All certificate of title, Volume 475, folio 216, Wellington Land Registry.
 1 0.58 Lot 24, D.P. 8231. All certificate of title, Volume 373, folio 126, Wellington Land Registry.
 1 0.5 Lot 25, D.P. 8231. All certificate of title, Volume 474, folio 28, Wellington Land Registry.
 2 1 Lots 26 and 27, D.P. 8231. All certificate of title, Volume 426, folio 180, Wellington Land Registry. 0 2 1 Registry.

All being part Section 77, Hutt District.

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of August 1972.

PERCY B. ALLEN, Minister of Works.

(P.W. 92/15/221/6; Wn. D.O. 92/15/157/0, 1, 2, 4, 5)

Declaring Land Taken for Better Utilisation in Block IV, Belmont Survey District, Hutt County

PURSUANT to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works hereby declares that, a sufficient agree-ment to that effect having been entered into, the land des-cribed in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for better utilisation from and after the 14th day of August 1972.

SCHEDULE

WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 3 perches situated in Block IV, Belmont Survey District, Wellington R.D., being part Lot 2, D.P. 9736, being part Section 178, Hutt District; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 23356 (S.O. 27028) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured orange.

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of August 1972.

PERCY B. ALLEN, Minister of Works.

(P.W. 72/2/9B/0; Wn. D.O. 72/2/9B/2/0, 72/2/9B/2/0/102)

Declaring Land Taken Subject to a Fencing Agreement, for Post Office Purposes (Residence) in the Borough of Te Puke

PURSUANT to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works hereby declares that, a sufficient agree-ment to that effect having been entered into, the land des-cribed in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken, subject to the agreement as to fencing contained in transfer 444603, South Auckland Land Registry, for post office purposes (residence) from and after the 14th day of August 1972.

SCHEDULE

SOUTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 1 rood situated in the Borough of Te Puke, being Lot 4, D.P. 8143, and being part Section 32, Block II, Maketu Survey District. All certificate of title, Volume 914, folio 66, South Auckland Land Registry.

Dated at Wellington this 9th day of August 1972.

PERCY B. ALLEN, Minister of Works. (P.W. 20/562/1; Hn. D.O. 33/99/1/0)

Declaring Land Taken for an Automatic Telephone Exchange in Block VIII, Waimate Survey District, Waimate County

PURSUANT to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works hereby declares that, a sufficient agreement to that effect having been entered into, the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for an automatic tele-phone exchange from and after the 14th day of August 1972.

SCHEDULE

CANTERBURY LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 12.1 perches situated in Block VIII, Waimate Survey District, being part Lot 22, D.P. 32, and being part Rural Section 2236; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 26463 (S.O. 11852) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured orange.

Dated at Wellington this 9th day of August 1972.

PERCY B. ALLEN, Minister of Works. (P.W. 20/2059; Ch. D.O. 40/7/195)

Declaring Land Taken for Road in Blocks VI, VII, and XI, Kaihu Survey District, Hobson County

PURSUANT to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works hereby declares that, a sufficient agree-ment to that effect having been entered into, the land des-cribed in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for road from and after the 14th day of August 1972.